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Survey of 633 Maine voters
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Maine Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 55%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for Republican Donald Trump,
or his Democratic opponent?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
Democratic opponent..............cc...ccoeeeeuuaann... 56%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

Which system for electing the President would
you prefer, given the choices of a system
where the candidate who gets the most votes
in all 50 states is the winner, a system where
electoral votes are given out by Congressional
district, or a system where all the electoral
votes in a given state are awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in that state?

A system where the candidate who gets the

most votes in all 50 states is the winner ........ 52%
A system where electoral votes are given out o
by Congressional district ...............cccccoeeeeee... 31%

A system where all the electoral votes in a
given state are awarded to whoever gets the o
most votes in that state...............ccccccvvvevnnnns 16%
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In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 42%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocoviiiiiiiiiiiieee s 47%
Someone else / Did not vote........................ 1%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 54%
Man.......cccoooviiiii 46%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 37%

Republican ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 34%

Independent .............ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiii 29%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHAIEE ..o 96%

OFRE ..ot 4%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45, 30%

4610 65, 38%

OIAEr thaN 65 ... 32%
Congressional District

T e, 53%

2 e 47%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|41%  88% 3% 25% Opponent
Donald Trump | 42% 90% 3% 26%
Disapprove|55%  10%  93% 64% umpy £2% ’ ’ ’
Democratic opponent| 56% 8% 96% 61%
Notsure| 4% 2% 4% 11% e opp ° ° ° °
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% 13%
2016 Vote Gender
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Base |Woman| Man
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Trump Approval
Prefer Which System
for Electing the Approve | 41% 36% 46%
President Disapprove | 55% 58% 52%
A system where the|52%  26% 74% 55% Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
candidate who gets the
most votes in all 50
states is the winner
A system where|31%  52% 13% 29%
electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district
A system where all the|16%  21% 12% 16%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in
that state
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump / Democratic Prefer Which System
Opponent for Electing the
President

Donald Trump|42% 36% 49%
Democratic opponent| 56% 62% 49%

A system where the | 52% 56% 48%
candidate who gets the

Not sure| 3% 3% 3% most votes in all 50
states is the winner

A system where|31% 28% 35%
electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district

A system where all the| 16% 16% 17%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in

that state
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve | 41% 19% 67% 38% Opponent
Donald T 429 19% 71% 37%
Disapprove | 55% 75% 29% 60% onald Trump| 42% ° ° °
Democratic opponent| 56% 80% 26% 58%
Not sure| 4% 6% 4% 2%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 5%
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Party Race
Base (Democrat|Republican|Independent Base | White| Other

Prefer Which System Trump Approval
for Electing the
President Approve|41% 42% 17%

A system where the | 52% 68% 42% 43% Disapprove|55% 54% 81%
candidate who gets the

most votes in all 50 Not sure| 4% 4% 2%

states is the winner

A system where | 31% 20% 40% 36%

electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district

A system where all the| 16% 12% 18% 20%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in

that state
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White | Other
Trump / Democratic Prefer Which System
Opponent for Electing the
Donald Trump|42% 42%  25% President
. A system where the|52% 52% 52%
Democratic opponent|56% 55% 73% candidate who gets the
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% most votes in all 50

states is the winner

A system where|31% 32% 21%
electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district

A system where all the|16% 16% 27%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in
that state
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Age Age

18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Approval Trump / Democratic

Approve(41% 35% 48% 38% Opponent
Disapprove|55% 59% 50% 57% Donald Trump|42% 38% 47% 38%

Not sure| 4% 6% 29 4% Democratic opponent|56% 62% 50% 57%
0 0 (v] (v]

Not sure| 3% - 3% 4%
Age Congressional
18to| 46to| Older District
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 1 2
Prefer Which System Trump Approval
for Electing the
President Approve|41%  33%  49%
A system where the|52% 55% 48%  55% Disapprove| 55%  62% 47%
candidate who gets the Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
most votes in all 50

states is the winner

A system where|31% 37% 32% 25%
electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district

A system where all the|16% 8% 20% 20%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in

that state
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Congressional Congressional
District District
Base 1 2 Base 1 2
Trump / Democratic Prefer Which System
Opponent for Electing the

President

A system where the | 52% 55% 49%
candidate who gets the

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% most votes in all 50
states is the winner

A system where|31% 30% 33%
electoral votes are
given out by
Congressional district

A system where all the| 16% 15% 18%
electoral votes in a
given state are
awarded to whoever
gets the most votes in
that state

Donald Trump|42% 33% 52%
Democratic opponent| 56% 64% 47%
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